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1625 N. F-ench Dr New Mexico form C-140
Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 Revised 06/9

District I1 - (505) 748-1283 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department
Arteas, NV 88210 Oil Conservation Division SUBII\:ITJSOZRé((;)IlT[?zL
7050 Rio Brasos Road 2040 South Pacheco Street TO APPROPRIATE
Adtec. NM 87410 Santa Fg, New Mexico 87505 DISTRICT OFFICE
District IV - (505) 827-7131 (505) 827-7131
APPLICATION FOR
WELL WORKOVER PROJECT
Operator and Well
)perator name & address -OGRID Number
>ross Timbers Oil Co.
2700 Farmington Avenue, Building K, Suite 1 167067
=armington, NM 87401
“ontact Party Phone
DARRIN STEED , 505-324-1090
>roperty Name Well Number APl Number
FLORANCE D LS 2 30-045-06548
JL Section Township | Range | Feet From The North/South Line | Feet From The East/West Line County
3 17 27N osw 800’ NORTH 1,800 EAST SAN JUAN
l. Workover
Jate Workover Commenced: | Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):
)6/28/00
Jate Workover Completed:
16/30/00 INSTALLED COMPRESSOR
Il. Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.
V. Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at
least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.
/. AFFIDAVIT:
State of New Mexico )
) ss.
County of San Juan )
Darrin Steed , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1. I 'am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.
2. I have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this
Well.
3. To the best of my knowledge, this application and ta used to prepare the production curve and/or table

o

for this Well are complete and accurate.

signature QM M Title Prod

ate .42.9 2/
-/

p F ' ! /
Ny Commissicn expires: (9/10/06 Notary Putﬂlc U L O

OR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:

. CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:
This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the
Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the

Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was
completedon Juae 30, Trooyp .

ignature Districf Supepiisor OCD District Date
/Z«/ / E [; '(/'/‘L’/’/
1.

DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:




Well: FLORANCE D LS No.: 002
Operator: CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY API: 3004506548

Township: 27N Range: 08W Section: 17 Unit: B Type: F
County: SaAccumulated Oil: 0(BBLS) Gas: 535555(MCF) Water: 197(BBLS) Days Produced: 7125

Year:1977
Pool Name:BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Qil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 3411 0 32 0 3411
February 0 3500 0 32 0 6911
March 0 2729 0 24 0 9640
April 0 3383 0 32 0 13023
May 0 3659 0 32 0 16682
June 0 3358 0 32 0 20040
July 0 3609 0 31 0 23649
August 0 3357 0 32 0 27006
September 0 2651 0 24 0 29657
October 0 3126 0 31 0 32783
November 0 3075 0 30 0 35858
December 0 3080 0 31 0 38938
Year:1978

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProdtAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 3505 0 31 0 42443
February 0 3112 0 28 0 45555
March 0 3439 0 31 0 48994
April 0 2727 0 25 0 51721
May 0 3667 0 30 0 55388
June 0 3325 0 30 0 58713
July 0 3554 0 31 0 62267
August 0 3499 0 31 0 65766
September 0 3642 0 30 0 69408
October 0 3546 0 31 0 72954
November 0 3818 0 30 0 76772
December 0 3870 0 31 0 80642
Year:1979

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 3662 0 31 0 84304
February 0 3191 0 28 0 87495
March 0 3417 0 31 0 90912
April 0 3131 0 30 0 94043
May 0 3394 0 31 0 97437
June 0 701 0 6 0 98138
July 0 3808 0 23 0 101946
August 0 3382 0 31 0 105328
September 0 1155 0 10 0 106483
October 0 0 0 0 0 106483
November 0 4700 0 24 0 111183
December 0 4314 0 31 0 115497
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Year:1980

Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 3872 0 31 0 119369
February 0 2947 0 29 0 122316
March 0 3608 0 31 0 125924
April 0 3293 0 30 0 129217
May 0 2900 0 26 0 132117
June 0 2544 0] 16 0 134661
July 0 1364 0 14 0 136025
August 0 3312 0 31 0 139337
September 0 3219 0 30 0 142556
October 0 3034 0 31 0 145590
November 0 4247 0 30 0 149837
December 0 4068 0 31 0 153905
Year:1981

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Qil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 3792 0 31 0 157697
February 0 3122 0 25 0 160819
March 0 3515 0 24 0 164334
April 0 3794 0 30 0 168128
May 0 3402 0 31 0 171530
June 0 756 0 9 0 172286
July 0 4473 0 27 0 176759
August 0 3007 0 31 0 179766
September 0 2537 0 29 0 182303
October 0 1812 0 17 0 184115
November 0 0 0 16 0 184115
December 0 4467 0 28 0 188582
Year:1982

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 3576 0 30 0 192158
February 0 2963 0 28 0 195121
March 0 2575 0 20 0 197696
April 0 2094 0 23 0 199790
May 0 1450 0 16 0 201240
June 0 3680 0 23 0 204920
July 0 1855 0 20 0 206775
August 0 2914 0 28 0 209689
September 0 181 0 2 0 209870
October 0 0 0 0 0 209870
November 0 2009 0 8 0 211879
December 0 4313 0 27 0 216192
Year:1983

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 1641 o] 20 0 217833
February 0 2265 0 12 0 220098
March 0 4648 (0] 31 0 224746
April 0 3830 0 30 0 228576
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May 0 3534 0 31 0 232110
June 0 2914 0 30 0 235024
July 0 2952 0 31 0 237976
August 0 2605 0 31 0 240581
September 0 3160 0 30 0 243741
October 0 2722 0 31 0 246463
November 0 3761 0 30 0 250224
December 0 2905 0 31 0 253129
Year:1984
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 2860 0 31 0 255989
February 0 2616 0 29 0 258605
March 0 3341 0 31 0 261946
April 0 3189 0 29 0 265135
May 0 1637 0 21 0 266772
June 0 1026 0 6 0 267798
July 0 2459 0 16 0 270257
August 0 3028 0 17 0 273285
September 0 2267 0 17 0 275552
October 0 1226 0 6 0 276778
November 0 3468 0 21 0 280246
December 0 3742 0 31 0 283988
Year:1985
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 3063 0 31 0 287051
February 0 3150 0 28 0 290201
. March 0 2437 0 20 0 292638
April 0 2805 0 30 0 295443
May 0 2440 0 19 0 297883
June 0 1282 0 7 0 299165
July 0 2613 0 18 0 301778
August 0 3344 0 24 0 305122
September 0 3374 0 99 0 308496
October 0 1050 0 99 0 309546
November 0 2745 0 99 0 312291
December 0 3069 0 99 0 315360
Year:1986
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days PraduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 1600 o] 99 0 316960
February 0 2036 0 99 0 318996
March 0 3412 0 99 0 322408
April 0 1307 0 99 0 323715
May 0 0 0 99 0 323715
June 0 0 0 99 0 323715
July 0 0 0 99 0 323715
August 0 0 0 99 0 323715
September 0 0 0 99 0 323715
October 0 0 0 99 0 323715
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November 0 251 0 99 0 323966

December 0 3073 0 99 0 327039
Year:1987
Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 4493 0 99 0 331532
February 0 773 0 1 0 332305
March 0 0 0 0 0 332305
April 0 0 0 0 0 332305
May 0 0 0 0 0 332305
June 0 0 0 0 0 332305
July 0 0 0 0 0 332305
August 0 0 0 0 0 332305
September 0 0 0 0 0 332305
October 0 4320 0 19 0 336625
November 0 4576 0 30 0 341201
December 0 3452 0 31 0 344653
Year:1988
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProdvAccum. Qil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 3786 0 31 0 348439
February 0 2308 0 29 0 350747
March 0 2035 0 31 0 352782
April 0 2688 0 22 0 355470
May 0 2819 0 31 0 358289
June 0 2563 0 29 0 360852
July 0 2296 0 25 0 363148
August 0 4146 0 31 0 367294
September 0 2296 0 29 0 369590
October 0 2793 0 31 0 372383
November 0 19 0 0 372402
December 0 0 0 0] 0 372402
Year:1989
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProdvAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 4485 0 31 0 376887
February 0 1849 0 28 0 378736
March 0 1 0 2 0 378737
"~ April 0 0 0 0 0 378737
May 0 2789 2 15 0 381526
June 0 603 0 5 0 382129
July 0 2473 1 28 0 384602
August 0 1742 0 29 0 386344
September 0 1761 0 26 0 388105
October 0 1634 0 31 0 389739
November 0 2408 0 30 0 392147
December 0 2754 0 31 0 394901
Year:1990

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProdvAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 2996 0 31 0 397897




February 0 1836 0 28 0 399733
March 0 2936 0 31 0 402669
April 0 2540 0 30 0 405209
May 0 1130 0 29 0 406339
June 0 1709 0 30 0 408048
July 0 1152 0 31 0 409200
- August 0 556 0 29 0 409756
September 0 733 0 30 0 410489
October 0 1825 0 31 0 412314
November 0 1662 0 30 0 413976
December 0 1495 0 31 0 415471
Year:1991
Month Oi(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 2223 0 31 0 417694
February 0 1157 0 27 0 418851
March 0 1463 0 31 0 420314
April 0 1422 0 30 0 421736
May 0 1613 0 31 0 423349
June 0 1423 0 30 0 424772
July 0 1967 0 31 0 426739
August 0 1071 0 31 0 427810
September 0 1218 0 30 0 429028
October 0 857 0 31 0 429885
November 0 648 0 19 0 430533
December 0 1111 0 29 0 431644
Year:1992
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 985 0 31 0 432629
February 0 122 0 4 0 432751
March 0 0 0 0 0 432751
April 0 1196 0 27 0 433947
May 0 1044 0 31 0 434991
June 0 1047 0 30 0 436038
July 0 1058 0 31 0 437096
August o] 1033 0 22 0 438129
September 0 727 0 20 0 438856
October 0 1134 0 31 0 439990
November 0 1285 0 30 0 441285
December 0 1155 0 31 0 442440
Year:1993
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 1245 0 31 0 443685
February 0 1180 0 28 0 444865
March 0 1235 0 31 0 4458100
April 0 1022 0 30 0 447122
May 0 1137 0 31 0 448259
June 0 1074 0 30 0 449333
July 0 1073 0 31 0 450406




August 0 724 0 31 0 451130
September 0 1175 0 30 0 452305
October 0 1129 0 31 0 453434
November 0 1139 0 30 0 454573
December 0 1741 0 31 0 456314
Year:1994

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Qil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 741 0 31 0 457055
February 0 820 0 28 0 457875
March 0 648 0 31 0 458523
April 0 4161 0 30 0 462684
May 0 683 0 31 0 463367
June 0 889 0 30 0 464256
July 0 679 0 31 0 464935
August 0 757 0 31 0 465692
September 0 641 0 30 0 466333
October 0 1595 0 31 0 467928
November 0 15639 0 30 0 469467
December 0 1642 0 31 0 471109
Year:1995

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProdivAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 1577 0 31 0 472686
February 0 1327 0 28 0 474013
March 0 1386 0 31 0 475399
April 0 1329 0 30 0 476728
May 0 811 0 31 0 477539
June 0 869 0 30 0 478408
July 0 926 0 31 0 479334
August 0 956 0 31 0 480290
September 0 945 0 30 0 481235
October 0 705 0 23 0 481940
November 0 1110 0 30 0 483050
December 0 918 0 31 0 483968
Year:1996

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 1142 0 31 0 485110
February 0 1028 0 29 0 486138
March 0 1215 0 31 0 487353
April 0 1184 0 30 0 488537
May 0 1223 0 31 0 489760
June 0 1151 0 30 0 490911
July 0 10561 0 31 0 491962
August 0 1204 0 31 0 493166
September 0 798 0 24 0 493964
October 0 1387 0 31 0 495351
November 0 1297 0 30 0 496648
December 0 1217 0 31 0 497865




Year:1997
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 1011 0 31 0 498876
February 0 1064 0 28 0 499940
March 0 1319 0 31 0 501259
April 0 1069 0 30 0 502328
May 0 1062 0 31 0 503390
June 0 674 0 27 0 504064
July 0 591 0 26 0 504655
August 0 721 0 28 0 505376
September 0 860 0 30 0 506236
October 0 950 0 31 0 507186
November 0 986 0 30 0 508172
December 0 869 0 31 0 509041
Year:1998

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 940 0 31 0 509981
February 0 724 0 28 0 510705
March 0 840 0 31 0 511545
April 0] 704 0 30 0 512249
May 0 538 0 31 0 512787
June 0 591 0 30 0 513378
July 0 595 0 31 0 513973
August 0 122 0 31 0 514095
September 0 372 0 30 0 514467
October 0 273 0 31 0 514740
November 0 83 0 30 0 514823
December 0 82 0 31 0 514905
Year:1999

Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProdvAccum. Qil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 499 0 31 0 515404
February 0 510 0 28 0 515914
March 0 286 0 31 0 516200
April 0 302 0 30 0 516502
May 0 463 0 31 0 516965
June 0 394 0 30 0 517359
July 0 387 0 31 0 517746
August 0 874 0 31 0 518620
September 0 746 0 30 0 519366
October 0 743 0 31 0 520109
November 0 485 0 28 0 520594
December 0 590 0 29 0 521184
Year:2000

Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProdvAccum. Qil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 1056 0 31 0 522240
February 0 907 0 28 0 523147
March 0 710 0 31 0 523857
April 0 922 0 30 0 524779
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CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY
SAN JUAN DISTRICT

WELL RESTORATION
Monday, April 30, 2001

| Page 1 of 2
FLORANCE D WELL # 2
RESERVOIR: PICTURED CLIFFS
OBJECTIVE: SurfCmgle
6/19/00 F. 35 MCF, FTP 82 psig, SICP 108 psig, 24 hrs.
6/20/00 F. 93 MCF, FTP 31 psig, SICP 90 psig, LP 145 psiqg,

SP 25 psig, DP 175 psig, 24 hrs. SWI. Disconnected
meter run fr/EPFS line. Blind flgd EPFS riser.
Converted EPFS sales meter #71009 to new CTOC alloc
meter #22014. New sales point Florance #63E CDP,
meter #93981. Dug ditch fr/meter run to Florance
#63E sep inlet (D #2 has no surf equip). Installed
2" welded sched 40 FB pipe & connected to alloc
meter run outlet & sep inlet. Backfilled ditch.
SITP 130 psig, SICP 131 psig, 5 hrs. Op tbg & RWTP
through CDP @ 4:45 p.m. 6/19/00.

6/21/00 F. 65 MCF, FTP 85 psig, SICP 105 psig, LP 137 psigqg,
SP 23 psig, DP 155 psig, 24 hrs. Comp dwn on engine
water temp. Re-std comp.

6/22/00 F. 0 BO, 0 BW, 62 MCF, FTP 17 psig, SICP 80 psig, 24
hrs.

6/23/00 F. 0 BO, 0 BW, 90 MCF, FTP 17 psig, SICP 72 psig, 24
hrs.

6/24/00 F. 0 BO, 0 BW, 88 MCF, FTP 15 psig, SICP 68 psig, 24

hrs.




6/25/00

6/26/00

6/27/00

6/28/00

6/29/00

6/30/00

CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY
SAN JUAN DISTRICT

WELL RESTORATION
Monday, April 30, 2001
Page 2 of 2

F. 0 BO, O BW, 84 MCF, FTP 17 psig, SICP 65 psig, LP
NR, 24 hrs.

F. 0 BO, 0 BW, 99 MCF, FTP 17 psig, FCP 37 psig, LP
NR, 24 hrs.

F. 0 BO, 0 BW, 96 MCF, FTP 17 psig, SICP 32 psig, LP
NR, 24 hrs.

F. 0 BO, 0 BW, 87 MCF, FTP 18 psig, SICP 34 psig, LP
NR, 24 hrs.

F. 0 BO, 0.5 BW, 50 MCF, FTP 87 psig, FCP 87 psig,
LP NR, 24 hrs. Comp dwn on low oil press. Re-std
comp.

F. 0 BO, O BW, 30 MCF, FTP 82 psig, FCP 85 psig, LP
NR, 24 hrs. Comp dwn on low oil press. Re-std comp .




